

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4162/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in CR No. 5135/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARPALI PANTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITESH BHUSHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

[ FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]

Date: 13/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have perused the impugned order passed by the High Court.

We are of the opinion that the order of the High Court is just and reasonable and there is no ground to interfere with the order. However, it will be open for the petitioner when the matter with regard to permanent alimony is taken up before appropriate court it may be brought to the notice of the Court that she was denied maintenance for 6 months. It will be open for the Court to consider the matter in accordance with law after hearing both the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master